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                           CVR New Year's Eve 5K
                         2025 CVR/ORO Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2024

Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1   1/8    Lance Parker         30 M Duxbury         VT         17:03  5:30 
    2   1/18   Peter Maksimow       46 M Manitou Springs CO         17:29  5:38 
    3   2/18   Daniel Burke         41 M Montpelier      VT CVR     18:19  5:54 
    4   1/15   Salvador Doyle       13 M Montpelier      VT CVR     18:38  6:00 
    5   3/18   Dahe Stoddard        47 M Cabot           VT         18:43  6:02 
    6   2/15   Isaac Nadzan         13 M East Montpelier VT CVR     19:30  6:17 
    7   4/18   Dennis Mooney        42 M Denver          CO         19:59  6:26 
    8   3/15   Wolf Cornwall        13 M Middlesex       VT         20:00  6:27 
    9   1/3    Luke Miller          29 M Montpelier      VT CVR     20:02  6:27 
   10   4/15   Garth Kurts          14 M Middlesex       VT         20:10  6:30 
   11   5/18   Stephen Brown        41 M Montpelier      VT CVR     20:10  6:30 
   12   2/8    Charlie   t Watt     31 M Northfield      VT CVR     20:24  6:34 
   13   1/19   Kristen Munson       43 F Montpelier      VT         20:45  6:41 
   14   1/7    Shams Ferver         22 F Barre           VT CVR     20:45  6:41 
   15   2/19   Anna Milkowski       49 F Montpelier      VT CVR     20:49  6:42 
   16   1/9    Mckew Devitt         50 M Williston       VT         20:50  6:43 
   17   2/7    Theresa Noonan       25 F Montpelier      VT         20:52  6:43 
   18   6/18   Brent Perdrizet      48 M Barre           VT         20:56  6:45 
   19   3/8    Peter Maurais        36 M Barre           VT CVR     20:58  6:45 
   20   7/18   Dan Goossen          44 M Jericho         VT         20:59  6:46 
   21   3/7    Addie Hedges         22 F Montpelier      VT CVR     21:00  6:46 
   22   2/3    Jake Henricks        27 M Barre           VT         21:04  6:47 
   23   2/9    Peter Luyckx         53 M Saint Johnsbury VT CVR     21:05  6:48 
   24   8/18   Andrew McConville    43 M Montpelier      VT CVR     21:08  6:49 
   25   1/3    Sarah Pribram        56 F Shelburne       VT         21:09  6:49 
   26   1/8    Jim Flint            65 M West Rutland    VT CVR     21:19  6:52 
   27   3/19   Megan valentine      46 F Jerico          VT CVR     21:29  6:55 
   28   3/9    Patrick Reimer       58 M Plainfield      VT CVR     22:00  7:05 
   29   9/18   Matthew Rockwell     42 M Underhill       VT         22:15  7:10 
   30   2/8    Mack Gardner-Morse   63 M Calais          VT CVR     22:32  7:16 
   31   4/8    Ene Spear            34 M Montpelier      VT         22:33  7:16 
   32   5/15   Finn Symons          13 M Elmore          VT         22:50  7:21 
   33   5/8    Randy Laprade        32 M Barre           VT CVR     22:50  7:21 
   34   1/2    Arwa Mint Meiloud    16 F East Calais     VT         22:53  7:22 
   35   6/15   Andy Sheehan         14 M Montpelier      VT         23:16  7:30 
   36   6/8    Joshua Peckenpaugh   34 M Hinesburg       VT         23:16  7:30 
   37   4/19   Nicole Tramontano    45 F Astoria         NY         23:25  7:33 
   38  10/18   Nicholas Becker      47 M East Montpelier VT CVR     23:33  7:35 
   39   5/19   Noa Besner           42 F New York        NY         23:34  7:36 
   40  11/18   Eric Stormfield      45 M Burlington      VT         23:44  7:39 
   41   1/6    Liz Champagne        67 F S. Burlington   VT         23:49  7:40 
   42   1/4    Jessica Ball         33 F Montpelier      VT CVR     23:49  7:40 
   43   1/4    Gordon MacFarland    76 M Burlington      VT CVR     23:57  7:43 
   44   3/3    Jordan Lumsden       29 M Barre           VT CVR     23:58  7:43 
   45   2/2    Molly McAlenney      19 F Danville        VT         24:01  7:44 
   46   6/19   Erin Boxr            49 F Lud low         VT         24:03  7:45 
   47   3/8    Tim Noonan           68 M Montpelier      VT CVR     24:25  7:52 
   48   4/9    Peter McAlenney      53 M Danville        VT         24:32  7:54 
   49   5/9    Scott Lovelette      56 M Montpelier      VT         24:41  7:57 
   50   6/9    Joe Merrill          59 M Montpelier      VT CVR     24:57  8:02 

   51   4/8    Cris Cote            62 M Essex Junction  VT CVR     25:05  8:05 
   52   7/8    Daniel Blanchard     36 M Essex Junction  VT         25:12  8:07 
   53   7/15   Toby Symons           9 M Elmore          VT         25:28  8:12 
   54  12/18   Ian Simons           44 M Elmore          VT         25:28  8:12 
   55   7/9    Thomas Busconi       50 M Cherry Hill     NJ         25:42  8:17 
   56   2/6    Donna Smyers         67 F Adamant         VT CVR     25:47  8:18 
   57   8/15   Elliott Stewart      13 M East Montpelier VT CVR     26:19  8:29 
   58  13/18   Eli Zunder           44 M Montpelier      VT         26:21  8:29 
   59   2/4    Steve Zind           76 M Randolph        VT         26:35  8:34 
   60   3/6    Cathi Koehler        67 F Manchester      CT         27:13  8:46 



   61   9/15   Elliot Hickman        9 M Montpelier      VT         27:29  8:51 
   62   8/9    Troy Hickman         54 M Montpelier      VT         27:29  8:51 
   63   5/8    Dennis Casey         66 M Groton          VT CVR     27:37  8:54 
   64   9/9    Brian Lapierre       56 M Plainfield      VT CVR     27:44  8:56 
   65   2/4    Danielle Myette      39 F Barre           VT         28:12  9:05 
   66   3/4    Jamie Shanley        71 M Montpelier      VT CVR     28:26  9:10 
   67  10/15   Jarratt Sibley       10 M Barre           VT         28:28  9:10 
   68   6/8    Darrel Lasell        67 M Williamstown    VT CVR     28:37  9:13 
   69   7/8    Anthony Sgherza      63 M Cabot           VT         29:03  9:21 
   70   1/3    Elizabeth McCarthy   72 F Hardwick        VT CVR     29:05  9:22 
   71   3/4    Bridget Masur        31 F Barre           VT         29:11  9:24 
   72   4/6    Beth Schwarz         64 F Montpelier      VT         29:14  9:25 
   73   7/19   Angela Shea          47 F Montpelier      VT CVR     29:15  9:25 
   74   2/3    Merill Creagh        72 F Barre           VT CVR     29:17  9:26 
   75   2/3    Adelle Condon        54 F Maynard         MA         29:51  9:37 
   76   8/19   Jaime Gadwah         48 F Saint Johnsbury VT CVR     29:57  9:39 
   77   9/19   Rory Simons          44 F Elmore          VT         30:12  9:44 
   78  14/18   Jamie Winters        44 M Moretown        VT         30:14  9:44 
   79   3/3    Dorothy (Do Helling  74 F Adamant         VT CVR     30:21  9:47 
   80  10/19   Laura Lapierre       42 F Plainfield      VT CVR     30:44  9:54 
   81  15/18   Dave Linari          46 M Oxford          CT         30:54  9:57 
   82   4/4    Geoff Steanman       73 M Norwalk         CT         31:24 10:07 
   83   4/7    Miquelle Thurber     26 F Barre           VT         31:54 10:17 
   84  11/19   Bobbie Mooney        40 F Denver          CO         32:07 10:21 
   85  16/18   Paul Winters         48 M East Montpelier VT         32:09 10:21 
   86   5/6    Jana Sheets          60 F Bloomington     IN         32:22 10:26 
   87  12/19   Leigh Martin         40 F Barre           VT         32:26 10:27 
   88  13/19   Emily Byrne          49 F Montpelier      VT         33:07 10:40 
   89   5/7    Linden Taylor        27 F Madison         WI         33:25 10:46 
   90   3/3    Jolynda Burton       53 F Montpelier      VT         33:30 10:47 
   91  14/19   Amy Woodbury Tease   46 F Montpelier      VT         33:30 10:47 
   92  11/15   Ryan Winters         18 M East Montpelier VT         33:43 10:52 
   93  15/19   Nora Duane           45 F East Montpelier VT         33:56 10:56 
   94  17/18   Charles Dougherty    44 M Montrial                   34:02 10:58 
   95   6/7    Celia Accardi        27 F Washington      DC         34:15 11:02 
   96   8/8    Patrick Byrne        38 M Northfield      VT         34:42 11:11 
   97  16/19   Selina Hickman       45 F Montpelier      VT         34:54 11:14 
   98  12/15   Maxwell Hickman       7 M Montpelier      VT         35:01 11:17 
   99   7/7    Helena Munson        27 F Hinesburg       VT         35:11 11:20 
  100   8/8    Guy Page             67 M Berlin          VT         35:37 11:28 

  101  17/19   Susan Sibley         41 F Barre           VT         37:26 12:03 
  102  13/15   Franklin Sibley       5 M Barre           VT         37:29 12:04 
  103  14/15   Asa Sibley            7 M Barre           VT         37:31 12:05 
  104  15/15   Matthias Mulvey      14 M Londonderry     VT         37:56 12:13 
  105  18/18   Michael Mulvey       43 M Londonderry     VT         37:56 12:13 
  106   6/6    Cheryl Lasell        65 F Williamstown    VT CVR     40:59 13:12 
  107  18/19   Nina Shedd           43 F Milton          VT         41:32 13:23 
  108  19/19   Sarah Mansfield      42 F Milton          VT         41:35 13:24 
  109   4/4    Amal Soliman         39 F Montpelier      VT         53:57 17:22 

                           CVR New Year's Eve 5K
                         2025 CVR/ORO Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2024

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
Record 23:00 by Holly Gordon in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1     4 Salvador Doyle       13 Montpelier         VT CVR     18:38  6:00 
    2     6 Isaac Nadzan         13 East Montpelier    VT CVR     19:30  6:17 
    3     8 Wolf Cornwall        13 Middlesex          VT         20:00  6:27 
    4    32 Finn Symons          13 Elmore             VT         22:50  7:21 
    5    53 Toby Symons           9 Elmore             VT         25:28  8:12 
    6    57 Elliott Stewart      13 East Montpelier    VT CVR     26:19  8:29 



    7    61 Elliot Hickman        9 Montpelier         VT         27:29  8:51 
    8    67 Jarratt Sibley       10 Barre              VT         28:28  9:10 
    9    98 Maxwell Hickman       7 Montpelier         VT         35:01 11:17 
   10   102 Franklin Sibley       5 Barre              VT         37:29 12:04 
   11   103 Asa Sibley            7 Barre              VT         37:31 12:05 
Record 18:24 by Joel Thornton-Sherman in 2022
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1    34 Arwa Mint Meiloud    16 East Calais        VT         22:53  7:22 
    2    45 Molly McAlenney      19 Danville           VT         24:01  7:44 
Record 18:58 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
                          MALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1    10 Garth Kurts          14 Middlesex          VT         20:10  6:30 
    2    35 Andy Sheehan         14 Montpelier         VT         23:16  7:30 
    3    92 Ryan Winters         18 East Montpelier    VT         33:43 10:52 
    4   104 Matthias Mulvey      14 Londonderry        VT         37:56 12:13 
Record 16:22 by Dan Hoyne in 2014
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    14 Shams Ferver         22 Barre              VT CVR     20:45  6:41 
    2    17 Theresa Noonan       25 Montpelier         VT         20:52  6:43 
    3    21 Addie Hedges         22 Montpelier         VT CVR     21:00  6:46 
    4    83 Miquelle Thurber     26 Barre              VT         31:54 10:17 
    5    89 Linden Taylor        27 Madison            WI         33:25 10:46 
    6    95 Celia Accardi        27 Washington         DC         34:15 11:02 
    7    99 Helena Munson        27 Hinesburg          VT         35:11 11:20 
Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     9 Luke Miller          29 Montpelier         VT CVR     20:02  6:27 
    2    22 Jake Henricks        27 Barre              VT         21:04  6:47 
    3    44 Jordan Lumsden       29 Barre              VT CVR     23:58  7:43 
Record 16:39 by Nicholas Wheeler in 2006
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1    42 Jessica Ball         33 Montpelier         VT CVR     23:49  7:40 
    2    65 Danielle Myette      39 Barre              VT         28:12  9:05 
    3    71 Bridget Masur        31 Barre              VT         29:11  9:24 
    4   109 Amal Soliman         39 Montpelier         VT         53:57 17:22 
Record 18:30 by Alicia Freese in 2022

                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     1 Lance Parker         30 Duxbury            VT         17:03  5:30 
    2    12 Charlie   t Watt     31 Northfield         VT CVR     20:24  6:34 
    3    19 Peter Maurais        36 Barre              VT CVR     20:58  6:45 
    4    31 Ene Spear            34 Montpelier         VT         22:33  7:16 
    5    33 Randy Laprade        32 Barre              VT CVR     22:50  7:21 
    6    36 Joshua Peckenpaugh   34 Hinesburg          VT         23:16  7:30 
    7    52 Daniel Blanchard     36 Essex Junction     VT         25:12  8:07 
    8    96 Patrick Byrne        38 Northfield         VT         34:42 11:11 
Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    13 Kristen Munson       43 Montpelier         VT         20:45  6:41 
    2    15 Anna Milkowski       49 Montpelier         VT CVR     20:49  6:42 
    3    27 Megan valentine      46 Jerico             VT CVR     21:29  6:55 
    4    37 Nicole Tramontano    45 Astoria            NY         23:25  7:33 
    5    39 Noa Besner           42 New York           NY         23:34  7:36 
    6    46 Erin Boxr            49 Lud low            VT         24:03  7:45 
    7    73 Angela Shea          47 Montpelier         VT CVR     29:15  9:25 
    8    76 Jaime Gadwah         48 Saint Johnsbury    VT CVR     29:57  9:39 
    9    77 Rory Simons          44 Elmore             VT         30:12  9:44 
   10    80 Laura Lapierre       42 Plainfield         VT CVR     30:44  9:54 
   11    84 Bobbie Mooney        40 Denver             CO         32:07 10:21 
   12    87 Leigh Martin         40 Barre              VT         32:26 10:27 
   13    88 Emily Byrne          49 Montpelier         VT         33:07 10:40 
   14    91 Amy Woodbury Tease   46 Montpelier         VT         33:30 10:47 
   15    93 Nora Duane           45 East Montpelier    VT         33:56 10:56 
   16    97 Selina Hickman       45 Montpelier         VT         34:54 11:14 
   17   101 Susan Sibley         41 Barre              VT         37:26 12:03 
   18   107 Nina Shedd           43 Milton             VT         41:32 13:23 
   19   108 Sarah Mansfield      42 Milton             VT         41:35 13:24 



Record 18:57 by Kasie Enman in 2022
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1     2 Peter Maksimow       46 Manitou Springs    CO         17:29  5:38 
    2     3 Daniel Burke         41 Montpelier         VT CVR     18:19  5:54 
    3     5 Dahe Stoddard        47 Cabot              VT         18:43  6:02 
    4     7 Dennis Mooney        42 Denver             CO         19:59  6:26 
    5    11 Stephen Brown        41 Montpelier         VT CVR     20:10  6:30 
    6    18 Brent Perdrizet      48 Barre              VT         20:56  6:45 
    7    20 Dan Goossen          44 Jericho            VT         20:59  6:46 
    8    24 Andrew McConville    43 Montpelier         VT CVR     21:08  6:49 
    9    29 Matthew Rockwell     42 Underhill          VT         22:15  7:10 
   10    38 Nicholas Becker      47 East Montpelier    VT CVR     23:33  7:35 
   11    40 Eric Stormfield      45 Burlington         VT         23:44  7:39 
   12    54 Ian Simons           44 Elmore             VT         25:28  8:12 
   13    58 Eli Zunder           44 Montpelier         VT         26:21  8:29 
   14    78 Jamie Winters        44 Moretown           VT         30:14  9:44 
   15    81 Dave Linari          46 Oxford             CT         30:54  9:57 
   16    85 Paul Winters         48 East Montpelier    VT         32:09 10:21 
   17    94 Charles Dougherty    44 Montrial                      34:02 10:58 
   18   105 Michael Mulvey       43 Londonderry        VT         37:56 12:13 
Record 16:49 by Shawn Gardner in 2002
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    25 Sarah Pribram        56 Shelburne          VT         21:09  6:49 
New record.  Old record 21:29 by Sarah Pribram in 2022
    2    75 Adelle Condon        54 Maynard            MA         29:51  9:37 
    3    90 Jolynda Burton       53 Montpelier         VT         33:30 10:47 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    16 Mckew Devitt         50 Williston          VT         20:50  6:43 
    2    23 Peter Luyckx         53 Saint Johnsbury    VT CVR     21:05  6:48 
    3    28 Patrick Reimer       58 Plainfield         VT CVR     22:00  7:05 
    4    48 Peter McAlenney      53 Danville           VT         24:32  7:54 
    5    49 Scott Lovelette      56 Montpelier         VT         24:41  7:57 
    6    50 Joe Merrill          59 Montpelier         VT CVR     24:57  8:02 
    7    55 Thomas Busconi       50 Cherry Hill        NJ         25:42  8:17 
    8    62 Troy Hickman         54 Montpelier         VT         27:29  8:51 
    9    64 Brian Lapierre       56 Plainfield         VT CVR     27:44  8:56 
Record 18:40 by Norm Larson in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    41 Liz Champagne        67 S. Burlington      VT         23:49  7:40 
New record.  Old record 24:12 by Patty Foltz in 2011
    2    56 Donna Smyers         67 Adamant            VT CVR     25:47  8:18 
    3    60 Cathi Koehler        67 Manchester         CT         27:13  8:46 
    4    72 Beth Schwarz         64 Montpelier         VT         29:14  9:25 
    5    86 Jana Sheets          60 Bloomington        IN         32:22 10:26 
    6   106 Cheryl Lasell        65 Williamstown       VT CVR     40:59 13:12 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    26 Jim Flint            65 West Rutland       VT CVR     21:19  6:52 
    2    30 Mack Gardner-Morse   63 Calais             VT CVR     22:32  7:16 
    3    47 Tim Noonan           68 Montpelier         VT CVR     24:25  7:52 
    4    51 Cris Cote            62 Essex Junction     VT CVR     25:05  8:05 
    5    63 Dennis Casey         66 Groton             VT CVR     27:37  8:54 
    6    68 Darrel Lasell        67 Williamstown       VT CVR     28:37  9:13 
    7    69 Anthony Sgherza      63 Cabot              VT         29:03  9:21 
    8   100 Guy Page             67 Berlin             VT         35:37 11:28 
Record 19:43 by Norm Larson in 2018
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    70 Elizabeth McCarthy   72 Hardwick           VT CVR     29:05  9:22 
    2    74 Merill Creagh        72 Barre              VT CVR     29:17  9:26 
    3    79 Dorothy (Do Helling  74 Adamant            VT CVR     30:21  9:47 
Record 26:59 by Erika Campbell in 2022
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    43 Gordon MacFarland    76 Burlington         VT CVR     23:57  7:43 
New record.  Old record 25:22 by John Hackney in 2016
    2    59 Steve Zind           76 Randolph           VT         26:35  8:34 
    3    66 Jamie Shanley        71 Montpelier         VT CVR     28:26  9:10 
    4    82 Geoff Steanman       73 Norwalk            CT         31:24 10:07 



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Record 36:39 by Hugh Wilson in 2019
                       NON-BinARY AGE GROUP  1 - 19
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  20 - 29
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  30 - 39
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Record 29:38 by Patrick Killoran in 2022
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  50 - 59
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  60 - 69
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  70 - 79
                       NON-BINARY AGE GROUP  80 - 99


